On Balance Sheet and the Off Balance Sheet position of the
Bank. Both the current earnings (earnings perspective) as well
as the net worth of the Bank (economic value perspective) are
negatively affected for changing profit rates. The profit rate
risk is assessed by the Bank both in earning and economic
value perspective.

EXIM Bank considers both the short-term and long-term
perspectives to identify the risks associated with changing
PRRBB on their on-balance sheet and off-balance sheet
exposures. In short term, changes in profit rates impact the
Bank’s Net Investment Income (NII) and in a longer term, it
impacts the cash flows on the assets, liabilities and off-
balance sheet items that may rise to a risk to the net worth
of the Bank arising out of all re-pricing mismatches and other
profit rate sensitive position.

Quantitative Disclosures:
As on December 31, 2023  (BDT in crore)

b) The increase (decline) in
earnings or economic value
(or relevant measure used
by management) for upward
and downward rate shocks
according to management’s
method for measuring PRRBB,
broken down by currency (as
relevant)

Particulars 1-90
days

Over 3 months
to 6 months

Over 6
months to 1

months

Rate Sensitive Assets 11,522.77 5,850.69 14,191.04

Rate Sensitive Liabilities 21,348.78 6,419.02 8,319.05

GAP (9,826.01) (568.33) 5,871.99

Cumulative Gap (9,826.01) (10,394.34) (4,522.37)

Adjusted profit rate
changes

1% 2% 3%

Net Investment impact (45.22) (90.45) (135.67)

Re-pricing impact (8.78) (17.55) (26.33)

137ANNUAL REPORT 2023

G) Market Risk

a) Qualitative Disclosures:

Views of Board of Directors
on trading/ investment
activities:

Methods used to measure
Market risk:

Market Risk  Management
system:

Policies and processes for
mitigating market risk:

Market risk is defined as the possibility of losses in on and off-balance sheet positions
arising from movements in market prices. The exposure of the bank to market risk arises
principally from customer-driven transactions. The market risk positions subject to this
requirement are:

i.	 The risks pertaining to profit rate related instruments and equities in the trading book.